03/12/24 10:08 am HOUSE RESEARCH RC/MC H4745A3

1.2	Page 4, line 17, delete everything after "(4)"
1.3	Page 4, line 18, delete everything before "that"
1.4	Page 6, line 26, delete everything after "option,"
1.5	Page 6, line 27, delete the new language
1.6	Page 8, delete section 11
1.7	Page 10, delete section 13
1.8	Page 12, line 17, delete everything after "provided"
1.9	Page 12, line 18, delete everything before "section" and insert "under"
1.10 1.11	Page 13, line 5, delete everything after "to" and insert "public option enrollees as provided in section 256L.29."
1.12	Page 13, delete lines 6 to 10
1.13	Page 13, line 15, strike everything after the period
1.14	Page 13, strike line 16
1.15	Page 14, line 24, after the period, insert "Families and"
1.16	Page 16, line 11, before "Medicare" insert "fee-for-service"
1.17	Page 16, line 21, delete "service delivery"
1.18	Page 16, line 22, delete "under sections 256L.12 and 256L.121;"
1.19	Page 17, line 10, after "individuals" insert ", including but not limited to: (i) children
1.20	under age 21; (ii) pregnant women; and (iii) American Indians as defined in Code of Federal

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 4745 as follows:

1.1

	03/12/24 10:08 am	HOUSE RESEARCH	RC/MC	H4745A3
--	-------------------	----------------	-------	---------

2.1	Regulations, title 42, section 600.5, who have incomes greater than or equal to 300 percent
2.2	of the federal poverty guidelines"
2.3	Page 18, delete sections 24 and 25
2.4	Page 20, line 17, delete everything after the second period
2.5	Page 20, delete lines 18 to 24
2.6	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
2.7	Page 21, line 4, delete "through" and insert "until January 1, 2027."
2.8	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

Amend the title accordingly

2.9